10
R E G O
YEAR
WARRANTY
2021
Featured Cryogenic Product Information
Stainless Steel Globe Valves
Stainless Steel Relief Device Diverter Valves

WARRANTY
TPED & PED Certified
Ordering Information
SKL9408T
Part Number
Size
Inches
Size
DN
Connection
A
 Inches
A
mm
B
Inches
B
 mm
C
Inches
C
 mm
Cv Kv Weight lbs Weight kg
SKL9404T ½” 15
Threaded
NPT
14.6 370
3.09 78.48
4 102
5 4.30 3.47 1.68
SKL9408T 1" 25 3.95 100.33 14 1.16 5.34 2.42
SKL9412T 1½" 40 5.00 127
5 127
28.3 21.9 9.48 4.30
SKL9416T 2” 50 14.5 368 5.92 150.37 53 45.8 16.3 7.39
3100 RegO Dr. Elon, NC 27244 USA   www.regoproducts.com  +1.336.449.7707
       "B"
SEE TABLE
       "C"

WARRANTY
TPED & PED Certified
Ordering Information
SKL9408ST
Part Number
Size
Inches
Size
DN
Connection A
 Inches
A
mm
B
Inches
B
 mm
C
Inches
C
 mm
Cv Kv Weight lbs Weight kg
Inlet Outlet
SKL9404ST ½” 15
Socket
Weld
Threaded
NPT
14.6 370
3.09 78.48
4 102
5 4.30 3.47 1.68
SKL9408ST 1" 25 3.95 100.33 14 1.16 5.34 2.42
SKL9412ST 1½" 40 5.00 127
5 127
28.3 21.9 9.48 4.30
SKL9416ST 2” 50 14.5 368 5.92 150.37 53 45.8 16.3 7.39
6 100 RegO Dr. Elon, NC 27244 USA   www.regoproducts.com  +1.336.449.7707
THREAD
B
A

YEAR
WARRANTY
Ordering Information
ESK Series
Part Number
Size
Inches
Size
DN
Connection
A
 Inches
A
mm
B
Inches
B
 mm
C
Inches
C
 mm
Cv Kv Weight lbs Weight kg
ESK9408SW 1” 25
Socket
Weld
3.6 92 8.8 224 14.7 373 14 12.1 10.18 4.62
ESK9412SW 1½” 40 4.7 121 8.3 85 14.2 360 28.3 21.6 13.87 6.39
ESK9416SW 2” 50 5.7 147 7.5 191 13.4 340 53 45.8 20.48 9.29
ESK9408BW 1” 25
Butt Weld
3.6 92 8.8 224 14.7 373 14 12.1 10.18 4.62
ESK9412BW 1½” 40 4.7 121 8.3 85 14.2 360 28.3 21.6 13.87 6.39
ESK9416BW 2” 50 5.7 147 7.5 191 13.4 340 53 45.8 20.48 9.29
SW =Socket Weld; BW = Butt Weld
*Please consult the factory for additional options
*Patent Pending
2.953